744 Motooka, Nishi-ku, Fukuoka 819-0395, Japan Phone: +81 92 802 2283

Fax: +81 92 802 2287

November 29, 2019

Subject: Kyushu University Summer Study Abroad Program: Summer in Japan (SIJ) 2020

To whom it may concern;

Greetings from Kyushu University in Japan and it is our great pleasure to introduce our Summer Program in 2020, 'Summer in Japan (SIJ)'.

Our 'SIJ' is a 4-week intensive study abroad program for Japanese language and cultures by using English as the primary medium of instruction and designed for undergraduate-level students in all academic field from all over the world.

The brief summary of SIJ is as follows:

Date: June 23 to July 17, 2020 Place: Kyushu University, Japan

What's in?

- \*Introduction to Contemporary Japan (course for credit)
- \*Japanese Language (course for credit)
- \*Field study for cross-cultural experience
- \*Homestay in local community
- \*Provide one-on-one tutor

Application Deadline: February 29, 2020

For further information and application procedure, please refer our website:

URL: http://www.isc.kyushu-u.ac.jp/sij/

SIJ 2020 poster:

http://www.isc.kyushu-u.ac.jp/sij/kanri/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/SIJ2020-poster-draft-2.pdf

SIJ 2020 brochure:

http://www.isc.kyushu-u.ac.jp/sij/kanri/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/SIJ2020-leaflet-draft-2.pdf

It would be great if you could spread out the program information to your students and encourage them to join Kyushu University's summer study abroad program, Summer in Japan.

Thank you for your attention and we do hope to have students from your university in the upcoming summer!

With best regards,

Kayo Goto (Ms.)

SIJ Office

International Students Exchange Division

Kyushu University

744 Motooka, Nishi-ku, Fukuoka, 819-0395 Japan

Tel: +81-92-802-2283 Fax: +81-92-802-2287

E-mail: sij-kyushu@jimu.kyushu-u.ac.jp